SMART Modular XceedSecure2
SATA Solid State Drive
2.5” Data Storage
December 2009, Rev H
PN: 810100015-1N
REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Section(s) Description

Burst: 300 MBytes/sec
Sustained Read: Up to 100 MBytes/sec 1
Sustained Write: Up to 74 MBytes/sec 1
Access time: 272 μsec
• ATA-7-compliant with speeds of 1.5 Gbits/sec and 3.0 Gbits/sec
• High reliability with single-level cell (SLC) flash
Mean Time Between Failure: 1,300,000 hours 2
Non-Operating Shock: 1500 g, half-sine, 0.5 ms, 1 shock along each axis: X, Y, and Z
Operating Shock: 50 g half-sine, 11 ms, 3 shocks along each axis: X, Y, and Z
Operating Vibration: Tested with the following categories: 12 for jets; 13 for propeller aircraft;
14 for helicopters; and 20 for ground vehicles
Commercial Operating Temperature: 0°C to 70°C
Industrial Operating Temperature: -40°C to 85°C
Data Retention: 10 years at 25°C
1 Sustained performance numbers are calculated using an A25FBS-32GC33N drive with 128 KByte transfers.
2 Calculated using an A25FBS-64GC33N. Based on Telcordia, Ground Benign Controlled at 25ºC.
Corporate Headquarters: 39870 Eureka Dr, Newark, CA 94560 ♦ www.smartm.com ♦ E-mail: fre-info-phx@smartm.com
Phoenix Design Center: 4415 E. Cotton Center Blvd, Phoenix, AZ 85040 ♦ www.smartm.com ♦ E-mail: fre-sales-phx@smartm.com
- 2 -
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Corporate Headquarters: 39870 Eureka Dr, Newark, CA 94560 ♦ www.smartm.com ♦ E-mail: fre-info-phx@smartm.com
Phoenix Design Center: 4415 E. Cotton Center Blvd, Phoenix, AZ 85040 ♦ www.smartm.com ♦ E-mail: fre-sales-phx@smartm.com
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
XceedSecure2 SATA SSD
December 2009
1.4 Optional Features
• Conformal Coating
• BGA Underfill
2.0 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
2.1 Physical Characteristics
The following table describes the XceedSecure2 2.5" SATA SSD dimensions, with the maximum weight.
For detailed mounting configurations, see Figure 2.
Table 1: Physical Dimensions
Parameter Model Value (Max) Capacities
Height
A25FBS-32GC33N 9.50 mm [0.37”] 32, 64, 128 GBytes
A25FBS-256GC34N 16.00 mm [0.63”] 256 GBytes
Weight
A25FBS-33N 104.80 g [3.70 oz] 128 GBytes
A25FBS-34N 172.00 g [6.07 oz] 256 GBytes
Depth All 100.20 mm [3.94”]

Logical
Sectors Per
Track
Current
Capacity
(CHS)
9.5 mm SSD
32 60899328 16383 16 63 16514064
64 121847040 16383 16 63 16514064
128 244012608 16383 16 63 16514064
16.0 mm SSD
256 488025216 16383 16 63 16514064
Table 6: XceedSecure2 2.5" SATA SSD Supply Voltage
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
Supply Voltage (VCC) 4.75 5 5.25 V
Table 7: XceedSecure2 2.5" SATA SSD Power Consumption (A25FBS-32G33N)
Parameter
Maximum Average RMS
mA W mA W mA W
Sustained Read 970 1.9 340 1.7 350 1.8
Sustained Write 900 4.5 430 2.7 450 2.8
Idle 550 2.8 320 1.6 320 1.6
Startup 640 3.2 320 1.6 320 1.6
Hot Swap 620 3.1 330 1.7 340 1.7
EraSure Clear 660 3.3 380 1.9 380 1.9
EraSure Fast Clear and Initialize 1010 5.1 360 1.8 380 1.9
- 7 -
Corporate Headquarters: 39870 Eureka Dr, Newark, CA 94560 ♦ www.smartm.com ♦ E-mail: fre-info-phx@smartm.com
Phoenix Design Center: 4415 E. Cotton Center Blvd, Phoenix, AZ 85040 ♦ www.smartm.com ♦ E-mail: fre-sales-phx@smartm.com
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
XceedSecure2 SATA SSD
December 2009
Table 8: XceedSecure2 2.5" SATA SSD Power Consumption (A25FBS-64G33N)
Parameter
Maximum Average RMS
mA W mA W mA W
Sustained Read 900 4.5 340 1.7 350 1.8
Sustained Write 970 4.9 360 1.8 370 1.9
Idle 550 2.8 320 1.6 320 1.6
Startup 530 1.7 310 1.6 320 1.6
Hot Swap 660 3.3 350 1.8 350 1.8
EraSure Clear 750 3.8 370 1.9 380 1.9
EraSure Fast Clear and Initialize 1360 6.8 400 2.0 410 2.1
Table 9: XceedSecure2 2.5" SATA SSD Power Consumption (A25FBS-128G33N)
Parameter
Maximum Average RMS
mA W mA W mA W
Sustained Read 840 4.2 350 1.8 360 1.8
Sustained Write 860 4.3 410 2.1 430 2.2
Idle 420 2.1 330 1.7 330 1.7
Startup 660 3.3 330 1.7 330 1.7
Hot Swap 570 2.9 340 1.7 350 1.8
EraSure Clear 550 2.8 390 1.9 390 1.9
EraSure Fast Clear and Initialize 1190 5.6 420 2.1 440 2.2
Table 10: XceedSecure2 2.5" SATA SSD Power Consumption (A25FBS-256G34N)
Parameter
Maximum Average RMS
mA W mA W mA W
Sustained Read 1100 5.5 590 3.0 600 3.0

- 18 -
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
XceedSecure2 SATA SSD
December 2009
9.0 ORDERING INFORMATION
10.0 RELATED DOCUMENTS
• ATA/ATAPI-7 Standard Specification
• XceedSecure2 2.5" SATA Product Summary
• XceedSecure2 2.5" SATA Installation Manual
• S.M.A.R.T. Attributes Technical Reference (for XceedSecure2 drives)
• EraSure Programmer’s Guide
16 In the model number, “Y” identifies the temperature range of the media (C = Commercial; I = Industrial), and “Z” indicates the con-
formal coating option (blank = None; C = Conformal Coated).
Table 23: Available Model Numbers and Capacities
Model 16 Capacity (GBytes) Height (mm)
A25FBS-32GYZ33N 32 9.5
A25FBS-64GYZ33N 64 9.5
A25FBS-128GYZ33N 128 9.5
A25FBS-256GYZ34N 256 16.0
A25F B S-CCC Y Z 3X N
RoHS Compliant
Configuration
Temperature Range